College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

M-1 Class of 2028

Tuition $ 45,393.00
General Fee $ 1,501.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 46,894.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,281.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
Fitness Center $ 720.00
Health Services Fee $ 300.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Matriculation Fee $ 300.00
Academic Software/Hardware $ 1,530.00
Clickers $ 67.00
Clinical Key $ 181.00
- Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
= Testing Software (Exam Soft) $ 70.00
g Scheduling Software (OASIS) $ 75.00
'S Exam Coaching Software (ScholarRx) $ 399.00
£ Digitized Grading (Gradescope) $ 10.00
§ PE Required Equipment $ 507.00
Credentialing $ 272.00
Drug Testing $ 30.00
Flu Vaccine $ 40.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 174.00
Student Credentialing MyCB $ 28.00
Testing $ 934.00
LASSI $ 8.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 663.00
Subject/NBME/CBSE $ 263.00
Course Fees $ 278.00
Infectious Disease $ 18.00
Foundations of Disease & Treatment $ 3.00
Body & Brain $ 257.00
Total Other Fees $ 4,785.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 51,679.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge B 45,393.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

M-2 Class of 2027

Tuition $ 45,393.00
General Fee $ 1,501.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 46,894.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,281.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
Fitness Center $ 720.00
Health Services Fee $ 300.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Academic Software/Hardware $ 1,173.00
Aquifer $ 117.00
o Clinical Key $ 181.00
= Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
8 Testing Software (Exam Soft) $ 70.00
© Scheduling Software (OASIS) $ 75.00
T UWorld Question Banks (USMLE Step 1&2) $ 499.00
§ Digitized Grading (Gradescope) $ 10.00
Credentialing $ 217.00
Flu Vaccine $ 40.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 174.00
TB Testing $ 3.00
Testing $ 1,322.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 977.00
Subject/NBME/CBSE $ 345.00
Course $ 18.00
Diagnosis & Treatment $ 15.00
Foundations of Disease & Treatment $ 3.00
Total Other Fees $ 4,201.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 51,095.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge B 45,393.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

M-3 Class of 2026

Tuition $ 60,516.00
General Fee $ 1,501.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 62,017.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 921.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
Fitness Center $ 360.00
Health Services Fee $ 300.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Academic Software/Hardware $ 1,214.00
Aquifer $ 232.00
? Clinical Key $ 181.00
= Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
8 Scheduling Software (OASIS) $ 75.00
© Uwise - Med Ed Resource $ 6.00
g UWorld Question Banks (USMLE Step 1&2) $ 499.00
= |Credentialing $ 533.00
Basic Life Support $ 286.00
Drug Testing $ 30.00
Flu Vaccine $ 40.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 174.00
TB Testing $ 3.00
Testing $ 1,518.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 1,095.00
Subject/NBME/CBSE $ 423.00
Course $ 100.00
Prereq to Clinical Curriculum $ 100.00
Total Other Fees $ 4,476.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 66,493.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge B 60,516.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

M-4 Class of 2025

Tuition $ 45,393.00
General Fee $ 1,501.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 46,894.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 561.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
< Health Services Fee $ 300.00
= Student Activities $ 190.00
2 |Graduation Fee $ 211.00
o Academic Software/Hardware $ 477.00
2 Clinical Key $ 181.00
= Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
Scheduling Software (OASIS) $ 75.00
Credentialing $ 217.00
Flu Vaccine $ 40.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 174.00
TB Testing $ 3.00
Total Other Fees $ 1,656.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 48,550.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge B 45,393.00 |

printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

P1 Class of 2028
Tuition $ 26,015.00
General Fee $ 1,501.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 27,516.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,281.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
Fitness Center $ 720.00
Health Services Fee $ 300.00
Student Credentialing TPA
Student Activities $ 190.00
Matriculation $ 300.00
Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 823.00
~ Clickers $ 35.00
n; Communication Labs $ 45.00
g Electronic Health Record $ 290.00
g Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
_tcu Testing Software (Exam Soft) $ 70.00
o Digitized Grading (Gradescope) $ 10.00
Experiential Education Scheduling and Eval Software $ 102.00
PE Required Equipment $ 50.00
Credentialing $ 122.00
Flu Vaccine $ 40.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 54.00
Student Credentialing MyCB $ 28.00
Testing $ 337.00
LASSI $ 4.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 333.00
Course Fees $ 145.00
Curriculum Certification Fee $ 145.00
Total Other Fees $ 3,198.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 30,714.00
| Annual Out of State Surcharge B 13,008.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

P2 Class of 2027

Tuition $ 26,015.00
General Fee $ 1,501.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 27,516.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,281.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
Fitness Center $ 720.00
Health Services Fee $ 300.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
o~ Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 448.00
o Communication Labs $ 45.00
31 Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
© Testing Software (Exam Sofft) $ 70.00
% Digitized Grading (Gradescope) $ 10.00
c Experiential Education Scheduling and Eval Software $ 102.00
o Credentialing $ 97.00
Flu Vaccine $ 40.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 54.00
TB Testing $ 3.00
Testing $ 308.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 308.00
Course Fees $ 425.00
Curriculum Certification Fee $ 125.00
P2 Lab Fee $ 300.00
Total Other Fees $ 2,749.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 30,265.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge B 13,008.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

P3 Class of 2026

Tuition $ 26,015.00
General Fee $ 1,501.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 27,516.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,281.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
Fitness Center $ 720.00
Health Services Fee $ 300.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Gl Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 448.00
n>" Communication Labs $ 45.00
g Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
g Testing Software (Exam Sofft) $ 70.00
g Digitized Grading (Gradescope) $ 10.00
o Experiential Education Scheduling and Eval Software $ 102.00
Credentialing $ 127.00
Drug Testing $ 30.00
Flu Vaccine $ 40.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 54.00
TB Testing $ 3.00
Testing $ 380.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 255.00
PCOA $ 125.00
Total Other Fees $ 2,426.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 29,942.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge B 13,008.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

P4 Class of 2025

Tuition $ 32,524.00
General Fee $ 1,501.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 34,025.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 561.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
Health Services Fee $ 300.00
<  [Student Activities $ 190.00
ﬂ; Graduation $ 211.00
g Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 1,000.00
g Communication Labs $ 45.00
_tcv Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
o Testing Software (Exam Soft) $ 70.00
Experiential Education Scheduling and Eval Software $ 102.00
NAPLEX Prep (frm Rx Prep) $ 562.00
Credentialing $ 97.00
Flu Vaccine $ 40.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 54.00
TB Testing $ 3.00
Total Other Fees $ 2,059.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 36,084.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge B 16,262.00 |

printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student



College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

Master in Public Health

Tuition $ 698.00
Technology Fee $ 30.00
E Total Tuition & Tech Fee Per Credit Hour $ 728.00
=
Student Health & Fitness $ 16.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 16.00
Total Annual Fees $ 16.00
Certificate(s) in Public Health
£ ~ [Tuition $ 698.00
@ % |Technology Fee $ 30.00
% £ Total Tuition & Tech Fee Per Credit Hour $ 728.00
L L
= =
'g 2 |Student Health & Fitness $ 16.00
O o Counseling/Wellness $ 16.00
Total Annual Fees $ 16.00
Basic and Translational Biomedicine
Tuition $ 670.00
_  |General Fee $ 50.00
g -S Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 720.00
2
% § Student Health & Fitness $ 1,281.00
g x Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
|: g Fitness Center $ 720.00
TG Health Services Fee $ 300.00
§ 5 [Student Activities $ 190.00
% GE’ Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 301.00
8 I:IQJ Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
Testing Software (Exam Sofft) $ 70.00
Digitized Grading (Gradescope) $ 10.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,772.00
g Basic and Translational Biomedicine
© Tuition $ 670.00
e General Fee $ 50.00
g Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 720.00
% = |Student Health & Fitness $ 1,281.00
g f—_’, Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
"g g Fitness Center $ 720.00
» < Health Services Fee $ 300.00
§ < |Student Activities $ 190.00
- Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 221.00
'E Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
S Course Fees $ 200.00
'g Innovation Lab Fee $ 200.00
o Total Annual Fees $ 1,892.00




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

Certificate in Medical Ethics & Humanities

58 [
5 B Tuition $ 670.00
é‘v S |General Fee $ 50.00
o g Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 720.00
=2
'§ o3 |Student Health & Fitness $ 561.00
= 38 Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
Tt = Health Services Fee $ 300.00
ouw Total Annual Fees $ 561.00
Master of Science in Global Health and Innovation
Tuition $ 670.00
c |General Fee $ 50.00
,:___3 Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 720.00
£ 3
9 Q [Student Health & Fitness $ 1,465.00
< £ Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
G 2 Fitness Center $ 720.00
g g Health Services Fee $ 300.00
S % Travel Health Consultation Fee $ 184.00
9 o |Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 221.00
%’ E Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
=3 Credentialing $ 68.00
(—g Student Credentialing MyCB $ 28.00
Flu Vaccine $ 40.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,944.00
_ Certificate(s) in Global Health
8 Tuition $ 670.00
o General Fee $ 50.00
2 = Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 720.00
.
% :?:“3 Student Health & Fitness $ 745.00
h% Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
b Health Services Fee $ 300.00
8 Travel Health Consultation Fee $ 184.00
Total Annual Fees $ 745.00
£ Certificate(s) in Health Research
a_g Tuition $ 670.00
T .~ |General Fee $ 50.00
= Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 720.00
g §
"tg & Student Health & Fitness $ 561.00
= Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
t Health Services Fee $ 300.00
(8] Total Annual Fees $ 561.00




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

MA Medical Ethics

Tuition $ 670.00
General Fee $ 50.00
° Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 720.00
3]

£ |student Health & Fitness $ 1,281.00
E Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
_g Fitness Center $ 720.00
2 Health Services Fee $ 300.00
= Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 221.00
g Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
Testing $ 281.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 281.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,973.00

Master in Foundations of Medicine
Tuition $ 670.00
General Fee $ 50.00
Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 720.00
8 Student Health & Fitness $ 1,281.00
o Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
§ Fitness Center $ 720.00
= Health Services Fee $ 300.00
‘e Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 767.00
2 Clickers $ 67.00
.‘g Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
g Testing Software (Exam Soft) $ 70.00
S Scholar Rx $ 399.00
LE Digitized Grading (Gradescope) $ 10.00
K= Credentialing $ 40.00
by Flu Vaccine $ 40.00
w |Testing Fees $ 267.00
‘Es LASSI $ 4.00
Subject/NBME/CBSE $ 263.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Course Fees $ 257.00
Body & Brain (combine HAC and Neuro) $ 257.00
Total Annual Fees $ 2,802.00




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

Master of Leadership in Health Systems Sciences

Tuition $ 670.00
= General Fee $ 50.00
§ Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 720.00
= §

2 2 Student Health & Fitness $ 921.00
e o Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
g 3 Fitness Center $ 360.00
'g g Health Services Fee $ 300.00
L] 8 Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 221.00
s g Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
= »  |Credentialing $ 68.00
0 Flu Vaccine $ 40.00
g Student Credentialing MyCB $ 28.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,400.00

Master of Medical Science in Anesthesia - Year 1
Tuition $ 954.00
General Fee $ 50.00
Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 1,004.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 641.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 131.00
Fitness Center $ 360.00
8 o Health Services Fee $ 150.00
S 5 Student Activities $ 95.00
D Matriculation $ 300.00
‘2 >°_’ Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 709.00
_S ' CORE COMP M.S. $ 101.00
8 -g Electronic Resource Fee $ 111.00
= _“c’ SIM Lab Fee $ 497.00
© % |credentialing $ 286.00
= ACEMAPP $ 50.00
B < Basic Life Support $ 26.00
= = Drug Testing $ 95.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 87.00
Student Credentialing MyCB $ 28.00
Testing $ 202.00
LASSI $ 4.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 198.00
Course $ 257.00
Body & Brain (combine HAC and Neuro) $ 257.00
Total Annual Fees $ 2,490.00




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2024-25

Master of Medical Science in Anesthesia - Year 2
Tuition $ 954.00
General Fee $ 50.00
Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 1,004.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 921.00
8 o Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
5 E Fitness Center $ 360.00
‘0 = Health Services Fee $ 300.00
e >0_= Student Activities $ 190.00
_g i+ |Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 920.00
S CORE COMP M.S. $ 202.00
= _‘1:’ Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
° % SIM Lab Fee $ 497.00
§ 2 |credentialing $ 382.00
@ ‘é Basic Life Support $ 125.00
= = ACEMAPP $ 40.00
Drug Testing $ 40.00
Flu Vaccine $ 174.00
TB Testing $ 3.00
Testing $ 198.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 198.00
Total Annual Fees $ 2,611.00

Master of Medical Science in Anesthesia - Year 3
Tuition $ 954.00
g3 General Fee $ 50.00
s E Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 1,004.00

o S
® 8 |Student Health & Fitness $ 561.00
_g >.- Counseling/Wellness $ 261.00
T s Health Services Fee $ 300.00
= @ |Student Activities $ 190.00
S ﬁ Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 423.00
§ GC’ CORE COMP M.S. $ 202.00
g < Electronic Resource Fee $ 221.00
= £ |Credentialing $ 174.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 174.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,348.00
Per Credit Hour Out of State Surcharge
[AlL COGS programs | [s 12.00 |

(1) Graduating students in College of Graduate Studies pay a $211 Graduation Fee.
(2) First year non dual enrolled COGS students are assessed a $50 Matriculation Fee wth the
exception of the CAA program for which the Matriculation fee is $300
(3) Student Health & Fitness, Student Activities, Hardware/Software, Credentialing, Testing,

and Course Fees for College of Graduate Studies students are a flat annual rate per student.
(4) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including technology,

parking and facilities.



